## IHI Connectors<sup>TM</sup>

## INTERNATIONAL HYDRAULICS INC.

7700 St. Clair Avenue Mentor, Ohio 44060 (440) 951-7186 FAX (440) 951-1071

## IHI Connectors® Statement on Council Regulation (EU) 2023/1214 of 23 June 2023

Council Regulation (EU) 2023/1214 of 23 June 2023, amending Regulation (EU) No 833/2014, describes restrictive measures in view of Russia's actions in destabilizing the situation in Ukraine. This Council Regulation prohibits the import of steel or iron originating in the countries of Russia and/or Belarus into the European Union.

IHI is conducting extensive on-going due diligence research into the sources of steel used in its products. To the best of our knowledge and current information available at this time, no Russian or Belarusian steel is present in IHI products, and all IHI products are in full compliance with Council Regulation (EU) 2023/1214 of 23 June 2023.

Ken Kickel

**Quality Manager** 

Konneth Kickel